

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC.1360/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2003 in CMP 1440/03

of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

BUDGAM COOP. HOUSE BLD. SOCIETY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PEOPLE'S ACTION & PUBLIC ACCOUNT.& ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to file SLP)

Date : 16/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.A.K.Ganguly,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Aijz Schesti,Adv.

Mr.Anurag Pandey,Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Rai,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice returnable within two weeks. Dasti service is also permitted. Notice on prayer for interim relief.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER