

x

SLP(C)No. 3990 OF 2004
ITEM No.65

Court No. 7

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3990/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2003 in CMP 1440/03
in PIL No.571/02 of The HIGH COURT OF Jammu and Kashmir at Jammu)

BUDGAM COOP. HOUSE BLD. SOCIETY & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PEOPLE'S ACTION & PUBLIC ACCOUNT.& ORS. Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s)
and impleading party)

Date : 08/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr.AK Ganguli,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Anurag Pandey,Adv.
Ms.Tasheem Ahmadi,Adv.
Mr.Aijz Clistie,Adv.
Mr.Rakesh Rai,Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent No.2 Mr.P.D.Sharma,Adv.

for rr.1 Mr.P.Ramesh Kumar,Adv.
Ms.Aparna Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for impleadment is allowed.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and two weeks' thereafter for filing rejoinder. The matter to come up thereafter.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER