

\222

SLP(C)No. 3990 OF 2004
ITEM No.63

Court No. 6

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA.No.7 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3990/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2003 in CMP 1440/03
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

BUDGAM COOP. HOUSE BLD. SOCIETY & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PEOPLE'S ACTION & PUBLIC ACCOUNT.& ORS. Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for modification of court's order dt.8.3.04

Date : 22/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Tasheem Ahmadi,Adv.
Mr.Aijz Clistie,Adv.
Mr.Anurag Pandey,Adv.
Mr.Rakesh Rai,adv.
Mr.Santosh Kr. Dwidi,adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms.Aparna Bhat,Adv.
No.1 Mr.P.Ramesh Komar,Adv.
Mr.Vipin M. Benjamin,Adv.

for rr.No.2 Mr.P.D.Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed insofar as it relates to the lodging of the F.I.R. against the petitioners.
Counter affidavit will be filed within two weeks.

List the matter after two weeks for final disposal.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER